Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CARL STEVEN MOWER	Name: Pareto Networks, Inc.
MATTHEW ALAN PALMER	Internal Address:
STEVEN COUCH MAYHEW	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	District 225 Danter Place
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 335 Barton Place
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2009 and March 25, 2009	
X Assignment	City: Menlo Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 94025
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/357,390 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 2475 Hanover Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card
memary wards.	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charles Address 2475 IT	Enclosed
Street Address: 2475 Hanover Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
On Palo Alto	8. Payment Information 066309-0376865
City: Palo Alto	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> zip: 94304-1114	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (650) 233-4500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>
Fax Number: (650) 233-4545	
Email Address: david.jakopin@pillsburyJaw.com	Authorized User Name Pillsbury Winthrop et al.
9. Signature:	4-6-09
Signature	Date
David A. Jakopin, Reg. No. 32995	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0841

Attomey's Docket No. 066309-0376865

Client Reference: PNI-001

04-07-09

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS: Carl Steven Mower

155 Acalanes Drive, #18 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Citizenship; U\$

Matthew Alan Palmer 335 Barton Place Monlo Park, CA 94025

Citizenship: US

Steven Couch Mayhew 21691 Lomita Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014

Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: PARETO NETWORKS, INC.

335 Barton Place Menlo Park, CA 94025

State of Incorporation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

NETWORKING AS A SERVICE: DELIVERING NETWORK SERVICES USING REMOTE APPLIANCES CONTROLLED VIA A HOSTED, MULTI-TENANT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 12/357,390 filed on January 21, 2009, and, in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

701-405306v1

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0842 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: MARCH 24, 2009

Signature of Carl Steven Mower

Date: 3/24/09

Date

3/25/09

Date: 3/25/0

Date: MARY 24 2009

Date: 3/24/09

Signature of Matthew Alan Palmer

Witness:

Signature of Steven Couch Mayhew

Witness: Robe

Assignment of Invention page 2 of 2

701405206v1

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0843